Employee Health Care Reserve Account: A separate The existing employee health care reserve 
account shall be established and maintained. The initial amount in this account as of July 1, 2012 
was $1,246,835. Any interest gained on this account shall be retained in this account. Seven 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) of the employee health care reserve account shall be 
set aside for use at year end for payment of the employee portion of program costs that exceed 
employee deposits. If the employee health care reserve falls below $750,000, an amount needed 
to replenish the fund to $750,000 will be calculated by the sub-committee and added to the

[...]

https://www.kpbsd.k12.ak.us/employees.aspx?id=5232
https://www.kpbsd.k12.ak.us/employees.aspx?id=5232

District Health Care Reserve Account: Upon completion of the FY22 annual audit, if the 
District’s healthcare reserve account has an amount greater than three million two hundred and 
fifty thousand dollars ($3,250,000), and the Employees’ healthcare reserve account has an amount 
greater than one million dollars ($1,000,000) then a premium credit of five hundred dollars ($500) 
for each employee participating in the Health Plan will be used to offset the employee’s monthly